# 502414150 07/10/2013

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
American Scientific Innovations, LLC	06/26/2013

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lawrence A. Farwell	
Street Address:	14220 37th Avenue, NE	
City:	Seattle	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98125	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5363858
Patent Number:	5406956
Patent Number:	5467777
Patent Number:	7689272

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127158100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2127159100

Email: klpatent@kramerlevin.com

Correspondent Name: Kevin M. Moss

Address Line 1: 1177 Avenue of the Americas
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	063640/00004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kevin Moss
Signature:	/kevin moss/
Date:	07/10/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASIToLFPatentAssignmentSigned06-26-2013#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 030769 FRAME: 0044

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

American Scientific Innovations, LLC, a Nevada LLC ("Assignor") is owner of a ninety percent (90%) interest in U.S. Patent No. 5,363,858 issued November 15, 1994 and titled Method and Apparatus for Multifaceted Electroencephalographic Response Analysis (MERA); U.S. Patent No. 5,406,956 issued April 18, 1995 and titled Method and Apparatus for Truth Detection; and U.S. Patent No. 5,467,777 issued November 21, 1995 and titled Method for Electroencephalographic Information Detection; and one hundred percent (100%) interest in UK patent # GB242132 issued October 24, 2007 and titled Apparatus for a classification guilty knowledge test and integrated system for detection of deception and information and US Patent No. 7,689,272 issued March Issued 30, 2010 and titled Method and Apparatus for Brain Fingerprinting, Measurement, Assessment and Analysis of Brain Function (the "Patents"). Lawrence A. Farwell ("Assignee") desires to acquire these rights in and to the Patents.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee his entire right, title, and interest in the invention and Patents to Assignee for the entire term of the Patents and any reissues or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the Patents. The right, title and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Date: June 1, 2013
Assignor, American Scientific Innopations, LLC
By: Farker A farmel
Lawrence A. Farwell, General Manager

On this day of June 6, 2013, before me, ASSIGNOR, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

Notary Public:

LAKSHMI VASU

Notary Public

COMMONWEALTH OF MARSACHURETTE

My Commission Expires

July 27, 2018

RECORDED: 07/10/2013

PATENT REEL: 030769 FRAME: 0045